City of Camas



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: REP 15-461 Version: 1 Name: Sewer Transmission - 30% NUGA Sewer Design

Type: Informational Report Status: Meeting Item

File created: 9/28/2015 In control: CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

On agenda: 10/5/2015 Final action:

Title: Consultant Services for North Urban Growth Area (NUGA) Sewer Transmission System Design

Details: OTAK Inc. was selected through a Request for Proposal process to provide civil engineering design services for the NUGA Sewer Transmission System. Staff has elected to have the consultant complete the project in two phases; the first being completion of a 30% design effort prior to moving forward with final engineering plans, specifications and estimates. This approach is due to the complexity of the project and key elements of the project that need to be addressed before moving forward on final design. OTAK, Inc. has submitted a scope of services and fee for the 30% project design in the amount of \$1,089,773. The schedule for 30% design includes completion by March of 2016 with an anticipated final design being completed by February of 2017. The project will be funded with the 2015 Water/Sewer Revenue Bonds, which are supported by the City's current rate structure.

Presenter: Sam Adams, Utilities Manager

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. North Urban Growth Area (NUGA) Scope of Work, 2. NUGA Fee Schedule V3, 3. NUGA Design

Schedule

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Consultant Services for North Urban Growth Area (NUGA) Sewer Transmission System Design Details: OTAK Inc. was selected through a Request for Proposal process to provide civil engineering design services for the NUGA Sewer Transmission System. Staff has elected to have the consultant complete the project in two phases; the first being completion of a 30% design effort prior to moving forward with final engineering plans, specifications and estimates. This approach is due to the complexity of the project and key elements of the project that need to be addressed before moving forward on final design. OTAK, Inc. has submitted a scope of services and fee for the 30% project design in the amount of \$1,089,773. The schedule for 30% design includes completion by March of 2016 with an anticipated final design being completed by February of 2017. The project will be funded with the 2015 Water/Sewer Revenue Bonds, which are supported by the City's current rate structure.

Presenter: Sam Adams, Utilities Manager

Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the October 26, 2015 Consent Agenda for Council's consideration.